
No. 49. 

AS ACT to change the name of the town of Mentor, in the county of 
Milwaukee. 

Be it enacted bithe Council and House of Representatives of 
the Territory ett` Wisconsin. 

liteTiore 1. That the town, now called Mentor in town six 
range twenty; in the county of Milwaukee, shall hereafter be 
called New Berlin. 

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its patsage. 
Approved. January 13th, 1840. 

No. O. 

AN ACT limiting the term of office of all officers of this Territory, 
not now limited by law. 

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives _ 
of the Tetritery of Wisconsin, as follows: 

Simms 1. The term of office of all officers of this Terri- '  . . Of certain • 
tory, whose terms are not now limited by law, (except militia cern, teigit.onodf to  
officers) shall be two years ; and the term of all such officers iloce l ye  
(except militia officers) now under commission, shall terminate 
and expire on the first day of January, one thousand eight hun-
dred and fortptwo. 

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect from and after the fifteenth 
day of January, eighteen hundred and forty. 

Approved, January 13th, 1840. 

NO. 91. 

AN'Adf relatinjto the ditties of the Register of 'Deeds of the county 
of Rock. 

Sac-stow 1. /it it enacted by the Coaosail and House of Register of Rock 
liepriseidativer of the Territory of Wisconsin, That it is here.: tof p rreoccoirdee core.  
br minds the dutylof the Register of Dee: of the ',county of 

Milwauke e and 

Rockl  to procure from the Records of the Registers of Deeds, of 


